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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PAY ANNUAL RENTAL PAYMENTS
FOR 2005 IN LIEU OF ASSESSMENT WORK AND NOTICE OF INTENT
TO HOLD THE UNPATENTED MINING CLAIMS

1. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PAY RENTAL FEE. This will serve as notice
that the Owner of the mining claims listed on Exhibit “A™ attached hereto has paid the
rental fee of $125.00 for each mining claim listed, as required under 30 U.S.C.A. § 28f
(a) (the “Act”). The maintenance fees are in lieu of the performance of annual
assessment work and the recording of an affidavit of labor under Section 314 of the
Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976 and 43 CFR 3833.2. Payment was
made on these claims to the Bureau of Land Management on August 24, 2004,

1. CLAIM DESCRIPTION.

The claims listed on Exhibit “A” are situated in Eureka County, Nevada. The
claim names and Federal Serial Numbers are set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

2. OWNERSHIP.
The names and addresses of the Owner and Afftant are as follows:

Owner: QUITO GOLD CORPORATION
6121 LAKERIDGE DRIVE, SUITE 260
RENQO, NV 89511

Affiant: Ruth H. Buffa
White Knight Gold (U.S.) Inc.
121 Woodland Ave., Suite 140
Reno, NV 89523

3. CLAIM MARKINGS.

The claims are held and claimed by the Owner for the valuable minerals therein.
Affiant believes that all monuments required by law to be erected upon the claims, and
all notices required by law to be posted on the claims, were in place as of this date, and
each cormer monument before markings which designated the corner and name of the
claim.
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Notice of Intent to Hold
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4. NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD THE CLAIMS.

Pursuant to Federal regulations cited in Paragraph 1 above, the Owner hereby
gives notice of its intention to hold the claims for the assessment year ending September
1, 2005.

The undersigned further certifies that pursuant to NRS 517.230(4) the Owner’s
rental payment to the BLM for the assessment year ending September 1, 2004 was made
before September 1, 2004 as required by law.

EXECUTED this [Sﬂ day of October, 2004, at Reno, Nevada.

R H B ffe

RUTH H. BUFFA °

d SWORN to this ]S day of October 2004,

z
PUBLIC in and for the said
d State

GREG FISICARO
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. No. 04-89864-2
MY APPT, EXPIRES MAR. 18, 2008
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Gold Pick Property
Pick Claims
13 claims

Claim Name
Pick 1
Pick 3

Pick 6
Amended

Pick 7

Pick 8

Pick 11
Pick 12
Pick 13
Pick 14
Pick 15
Pick 16
Pick 17
Pick 18

Exhibit “A”

White Knight Geld (U.S.) Inc.

BLM Serial No.

830503
830505
851783

830509
851754
830513
851755
830515
830516
830517
830518
8561756
851757
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Eureka County Recording
Book
348
348

367
373
348
367
348
367
348
348
348
348
367
367

Page

289

362
338
293
363
297
364
299
300
301
302
365
366

Registered Owner
Quito Gold Corp.
Quito Gold Corp.

Quito Gold Corp.
Quito Gold Corp.
Quito Gold Corp.
Quito Gold Corp.
Quito Gold Corp.
Quito Gold Corp.
Quito Gold Corp.
Quito Gold Corp.
Quito Gold Corp.
Quito Gold Corp.
Quito Gold Corp.
Quito Gold Corp.



Goldstone Property
Sno 1-43
43 claims

Cliaim Name

Sno 1

Sno 2

Sno 3

Sno 4

Sno 5

Sno 6

Sno7

Sno 8

Sno 9

Sno 10
Sno 11
Sno 12
Sno 13
Sno 14
Sno 15
Sno 16
Sno 17
Sno 18
Sno 19
Sno 20
Sno 21
Sno 22
Sno 23
Sno 24
Sno 25
Sno 26
Sno 27
Sno 28
Sno 29
Sno 30
Sno 31
Sno 32
Sno 33
Sno 34
Sno 35
Sno 36
Sno 37
Sno 38
Sno 39
Sno 40
Sno 41
Sno 42
Sno 43

193158
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White Knight Gold (U.S.) Inc.

Eureka County Recording

BLM Serial No.

865176
865177
865178
865179
865180
865181
865182
865183
865184
865185
865186
865187
865188
865189
865190
865191
865192
865193
865194
865195
865198
865197
865198
865199
865200
865201
865202
865203
865204
865205
865206
865207
865208
865209
865210
865211
865212
865213
865214
865215
865216
865217
865218

Book

378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378
378

184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217

-

Registere;i Owner

Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corparation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Carporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quite Gald Corparation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quite Geold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Goid Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Carporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Carporation
Quiito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Carporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation
Quite Gold Corporation
Quito Gold Corporation



