Recording Requested by: WHITE KNIGHT GOLD (U.S.) INC.

After Recording Return To:

White Knight Gold (U.S.) Inc. 121 Woodland Ave., Suite 140 Reno, NV 89523 BOOK 398 PAGE 29-32.
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REDUEST OF
What Knight Stald
2004 OCT 20 PM 2: 34

EUREKA COUNTY, HEYADA
M.H. REBALEATI, RECORDER
FILE NO. FEES 480

193158

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PAY ANNUAL RENTAL PAYMENTS FOR 2005 IN LIEU OF ASSESSMENT WORK AND NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD THE UNPATENTED MINING CLAIMS

1. NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PAY RENTAL FEE. This will serve as notice that the Owner of the mining claims listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto has paid the rental fee of \$125.00 for each mining claim listed, as required under 30 U.S.C.A. § 28f (a) (the "Act"). The maintenance fees are in lieu of the performance of annual assessment work and the recording of an affidavit of labor under Section 314 of the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976 and 43 CFR 3833.2. Payment was made on these claims to the Bureau of Land Management on August 24, 2004.

1. CLAIM DESCRIPTION.

The claims listed on Exhibit "A" are situated in **Eureka County**, Nevada. The claim names and Federal Serial Numbers are set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

2. OWNERSHIP.

The names and addresses of the Owner and Affiant are as follows:

Owner:

QUITO GOLD CORPORATION

6121 LAKERIDGE DRIVE, SUITE 260

RENO, NV 89511

Affiant:

Ruth H. Buffa

White Knight Gold (U.S.) Inc. 121 Woodland Ave., Suite 140

Reno, NV 89523

CLAIM MARKINGS.

The claims are held and claimed by the Owner for the valuable minerals therein. Affiant believes that all monuments required by law to be erected upon the claims, and all notices required by law to be posted on the claims, were in place as of this date, and each corner monument before markings which designated the corner and name of the claim.

4. NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD THE CLAIMS.

Pursuant to Federal regulations cited in Paragraph 1 above, the Owner hereby gives notice of its intention to hold the claims for the assessment year ending September 1, 2005.

The undersigned further certifies that pursuant to NRS 517.230(4) the Owner's rental payment to the BLM for the assessment year ending September 1, 2004 was made before September 1, 2004 as required by law.

EXECUTED this 15h day of October, 2004, at Reno, Nevada.

RUTH H. BUFFA

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to this 15 day of October 2004.

NOTARY/PUBLIC in and for the said

County and State

GREG FISICARO
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. No. 04-89864-2
MY APPT, EXPIRES MAR. 18, 2008

Exhibit "A"

White Knight Gold (U.S.) Inc.

Gold Pick Property Pick Claims 13 claims

Eureka County Recording

Claim Name	BLM Serial No.	<u>Book</u>	<u>Page</u>	Registered Owner
Pick 1	830503	348	287	Quito Gold Corp.
Pick 3	830505	348	289	Quito Gold Corp.
Pick 6	851753	367	362	Quito Gold Corp.
Amended		373	338	Quito Gold Corp.
Pick 7	830509	348	293	Quito Gold Corp.
Pick 8	851754	367	363	Quito Gold Corp.
Pick 11	830513	348	297	Quito Gold Corp.
Pick 12	851755	367	364	Quito Gold Corp.
Pick 13	830515	348	299	Quito Gold Corp.
Pick 14	830516	348	300	Quito Gold Corp.
Pick 15	830517	348	301	Quito Gold Corp.
Pick 16	830518	348	302	Quito Gold Corp.
Pick 17	851756	367	365	Quito Gold Corp.
Pick 18	851757	367	366	Quito Gold Corp.

White Knight Gold (U.S.) Inc.

Goldstone Property Sno 1-43 43 claims

Eureka County Recording

Claim Name	BLM Serial No.	<u>Book</u>	<u>Page</u>	Registered Owner
Sno 1	865176	378	175	Quita Cold Corporation
Sno 2	865177	378	176	Quito Gold Corporation Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 3	865178	378	177	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 4	865179	378	178	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 5	865180	378	179	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 6	865181	378	180	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 7	865182	378	181	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 8	865183	378	182	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 9	865184	378	183	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 10	865185	378	184	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 11	865186	378	185	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 12	865187	378	186	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 13	865188	378	187	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 14	865189	378	188	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 15	865190	378	189	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 16	865191	378	190	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 17	865192	378	191	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 18	865193	378	192	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 19	865194	378	193	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 20	865195	378	194	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 21	865196	378	195	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 22	865197	378	196	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 23	865198	378	197	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 24	865199	378	198	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 25	865200	378	199	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 26	865201	378	200	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 27	865202	378	201	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 28	865203	378	202	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 29	865204	378	203	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 30	865205	378	204	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 31	865206	378	205	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 32	865207	378	206	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 33	865208	378	207	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 34	865209	378	208	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 35	865210	378	209	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 36	865211	378	210	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 37	865212	378	211	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 38	865213	378	212	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 39	865214	378	213	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 40	865215	378	214	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 41	865216	378	215	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 42	865217	378	216	Quito Gold Corporation
Sno 43	865218	378	217	Quito Gold Corporation
~				

193158